
2019-2020 Truman State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 16-4   Home: 11-0   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Thomas, Brodric 31-31 1051 33.9 228-459 .497 83-199 .417 127-157 .809 31 193 224 7.2 91 2 101 93 25 55 666 21.5
40 McKnight, Cade 26-26 689 26.5 131-215 .609 19-44 .432 85-105 .810 34 83 117 4.5 66 2 49 53 9 5 366 14.1
12 Strait, Hunter 31-30 1012 32.6 115-283 .406 62-173 .358 33-39 .846 10 98 108 3.5 38 0 88 69 2 21 325 10.5
10 Scott, Turner 31-31 1068 34.5 110-265 .415 42-115 .365 42-52 .808 14 60 74 2.4 56 0 128 41 4 34 304 9.8
05 McQuinn, Alex 29-27 607 20.9 91-140 .650 3-10 .300 28-47 .596 34 107 141 4.9 76 2 26 49 26 22 213 7.3
23 Rogers, Mark 30-2 404 13.5 53-81 .654 8-19 .421 31-50 .620 24 52 76 2.5 35 0 9 13 5 6 145 4.8
04 Peeters, Dylan 30-0 371 12.4 53-82 .646 0-1 .000 26-40 .650 25 85 110 3.7 44 0 14 28 13 14 132 4.4
33 TerHark, Luke 31-7 561 18.1 29-92 .315 12-57 .211 10-21 .476 14 63 77 2.5 61 2 38 29 3 15 80 2.6
02 Nissen, Sam 27-0 313 11.6 15-48 .313 10-35 .286 7-14 .500 1 23 24 0.9 26 0 21 16 0 6 47 1.7
13 Schilling, T.J. 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
20 Cooper, Ben 15-0 60 4.0 4-14 .286 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.3 5 0 0 3 0 3 12 0.8
32 Odofin, Olawale 13-1 34 2.6 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 9 12 0.9 5 0 2 2 3 0 9 0.7
24 Socha, Caleb 10-0 23 2.3 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 3 0 1 5 0.5
13 Schilling, T.J. 3-0 5 1.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 836-1695 .493 245-672 .365 390-528 .739 229 825 1054 34.0 503 8 479 406 90 182 2307 74.42
Opponents 6200 200.0 762-1786 .427 210-632 .332 341-469 .727 250 686 936 30.2 506 7 305 347 78 222 2075 66.94

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 2307 2075
    Points Per Game 74.4 66.9
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 836-1695 762-1786
    Field Goal Pct .493 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 245-672 210-632
    3PT FG Pct .365 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 390-528 341-469
    FT Pct .739 .727
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 1054 936
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 30.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 479 305
    Assists Per Game 15.5 9.8
TURNOVERS 407 347
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 182 222
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.2
BLOCKS 90 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 7,275 14,763
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-661 15-984
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-283

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Truman 1067 1240 2307
Opponents 956 1119 2075

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Findlay W 67-59 807
11/09/19 vs Cedarville L 65-77 175
11/14/19 at Grand Valley St. L 76-85 364
11/16/19 at Davenport L 66-88 178
11/21/19 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 71-68 367
11/29/19 vs Newman W 78-72 255
11/30/19 at Washburn W 62-60 1496

* 12/03/19 QUINCY W 69-59 402
12/20/19 at Northwest Mo. St. L 66-81 1212

* 01/02/20 at William Jewell W 78-63 873
* 01/04/20 at Rockhurst L 53-56 435
* 01/09/20 MISSOURI S&T W 86-60 213
* 01/11/20 MARYVILLE (MO) W 65-48 584
* 01/16/20 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 74-61 627
* 01/18/20 LEWIS W 85-58 597
* 01/20/20 at Quincy W 84-70 1000
* 01/23/20 at Southern Indiana L 76-79 1467
* 01/25/20 at McKendree W 82-65 309
* 01/30/20 ROCKHURST W 81-60 642
* 02/01/20 WILLIAM JEWELL W 92-63 802
* 02/06/20 LINDENWOOD (MO) W 72-70 756
* 02/08/20 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 72-71 1258
* 02/13/20 at Bellarmine W 61-60 1475
* 02/15/20 at UIndy L 82-83 2380
* 02/20/20 at Drury L 52-71 1558
* 02/22/20 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 83-59 1027
* 02/27/20 at Maryville (MO) W 94-65 812
* 02/29/20 at Missouri S&T W 89-67 397

03/06/20 vs Rockhurst W 85-68 302
03/07/20 vs UIndy W 88-77 254
03/08/20 vs Mo.-St. Louis W 53-52 427

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Truman State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 10-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Thomas, Brodric 20-20 672 33.6 135-284 .475 54-124 .435 76-92 .826 23 119 142 7.1 52 0 70 54 17 43 400 20.0
40 McKnight, Cade 19-19 516 27.2 95-157 .605 11-32 .344 63-75 .840 28 59 87 4.6 48 2 39 35 6 2 264 13.9
12 Strait, Hunter 20-19 648 32.4 80-179 .447 45-112 .402 20-26 .769 7 65 72 3.6 22 0 55 44 1 16 225 11.3
10 Scott, Turner 20-20 672 33.6 71-170 .418 29-77 .377 32-35 .914 8 31 39 2.0 36 0 85 18 2 17 203 10.2
05 McQuinn, Alex 20-19 446 22.3 72-108 .667 1-5 .200 19-31 .613 29 95 124 6.2 51 1 20 34 17 13 164 8.2
04 Peeters, Dylan 19-0 239 12.6 38-59 .644 0-1 .000 16-27 .593 20 58 78 4.1 30 0 11 20 9 10 92 4.8
23 Rogers, Mark 19-0 229 12.1 34-49 .694 6-14 .429 17-29 .586 14 27 41 2.2 22 0 5 10 2 5 91 4.8
02 Nissen, Sam 20-0 224 11.2 13-36 .361 8-26 .308 3-8 .375 1 14 15 0.8 18 0 18 12 0 4 37 1.9
33 TerHark, Luke 20-2 269 13.5 12-41 .293 7-28 .250 0-2 .000 7 34 41 2.1 37 2 20 12 2 8 31 1.6
20 Cooper, Ben 11-0 39 3.5 4-12 .333 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 0 2 0 1 12 1.1
32 Odofin, Olawale 10-1 25 2.5 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.8 3 0 1 2 3 0 8 0.8
24 Socha, Caleb 9-0 20 2.2 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 3 0 1 3 0.3
13 Schilling, T.J. 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 559-1107 .505 166-434 .382 246-325 .757 163 538 701 35.1 322 5 327 251 59 120 1530 76.50
Opponents 4000 200.0 471-1132 .416 126-390 .323 220-300 .733 151 416 567 28.4 319 4 167 219 50 151 1288 64.40

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1530 1288
    Points Per Game 76.5 64.4
    Scoring Margin 12.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 559-1107 471-1132
    Field Goal Pct .505 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-434 126-390
    3PT FG Pct .382 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-325 220-300
    FT Pct .757 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.0
REBOUNDS 701 567
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 28.4
    Rebounds Margin 6.7 –
ASSISTS 327 167
    Assists Per Game 16.4 8.4
TURNOVERS 251 219
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 120 151
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.6
BLOCKS 59 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 6,908 10,706
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-691 10-1,071
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Truman 710 820 1530
Opponents 587 701 1288

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 QUINCY W 69-59 402
01/02/20 at  William Jewell W 78-63 873
01/04/20 at  Rockhurst L 53-56 435
01/09/20 MISSOURI S&T W 86-60 213
01/11/20 MARYVILLE (MO) W 65-48 584
01/16/20 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 74-61 627
01/18/20 LEWIS W 85-58 597
01/20/20 at  Quincy W 84-70 1000
01/23/20 at  Southern Indiana L 76-79 1467
01/25/20 at  McKendree W 82-65 309
01/30/20 ROCKHURST W 81-60 642
02/01/20 WILLIAM JEWELL W 92-63 802
02/06/20 LINDENWOOD (MO) W 72-70 756
02/08/20 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 72-71 1258
02/13/20 at  Bellarmine W 61-60 1475
02/15/20 at  UIndy L 82-83 2380
02/20/20 at  Drury L 52-71 1558
02/22/20 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 83-59 1027
02/27/20 at  Maryville (MO) W 94-65 812
02/29/20 at  Missouri S&T W 89-67 397


